

HOUSE No. 1285

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

John V. Fernandes and William N. Brownsberger

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act relative to disposition of court records.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
<i>John V. Fernandes</i>	<i>10th Worcester</i>	<i>1/14/2015</i>
<i>William N. Brownsberger</i>	<i>Second Suffolk and Middlesex</i>	<i>1/29/2015</i>
<i>Richard J. Ross</i>	<i>Norfolk, Bristol and Middlesex</i>	<i>9/17/2019</i>
<i>Chris Walsh</i>	<i>6th Middlesex</i>	<i>9/17/2019</i>
<i>Stephen L. DiNatale</i>	<i>3rd Worcester</i>	<i>9/17/2019</i>
<i>Alice Hanlon Peisch</i>	<i>14th Norfolk</i>	<i>9/17/2019</i>

HOUSE No. 1285

By Representative Fernandes of Milford and Senator Brownsberger, a joint petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 1285) of John V. Fernandes and others relative to the disposition of court records. The Judiciary.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

**In the One Hundred and Eighty-Ninth General Court
(2015-2016)**

An Act relative to disposition of court records.

Whereas, The deferred operation of this act would tend to defeat its purpose, which is to provide forthwith for the disposition of court records, therefore it is hereby declared to be an emergency law, necessary for the immediate preservation of the public convenience. , therefore it is hereby declared to be an emergency law, necessary for the immediate preservation of the public convenience.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1 SECTION 1. Section 27A of chapter 221, as appearing in the 2012 Official Edition, is
2 hereby amended by striking out clause (1).

3

4 SECTION 2. Said section 27A of chapter 221, as so appearing, is hereby amended by
5 striking out, in line 14, the figure “(2)” and inserting in place thereof the following figure:- (1)

6

7 SECTION 3. Said section 27A of chapter 221, as so appearing, is hereby amended by
8 striking out, in line 16, the figure “(3)” and inserting in place thereof the following figure:- (2)

9 SECTION 4. Said section 27A of chapter 221, as so appearing, is hereby amended by
10 striking out, in lines 31-32, the words “and in the case of a district court, without an order of the
11 standing justice of such district court.”